with effect from the Completion Date.

In view of the Completion of the Acquisitions on the Completion Date, the cash consideration
will be paid by Kindstar Wuhan WFOE pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, please refer to the
announcement of the Company dated September 20, 2024 for details of the arrangement.

2

Issuance and Allotment of Consideration Shares to Wuxi Anchor and OrbiMed under the
General Mandate

In view of the Completion of the Acquisitions on the Completion Date, on January 24, 2025,
the Company issued 15,869,521 Shares to Wuxi Anchor and 43,561,835 Shares to OrbiMed in
accordance with the Transaction Agreement at the Consideration Share Price of HK$1.42 per
Share.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
issuance of the Consideration Shares; and (ii) immediately after the issuance of the Consideration
Shares:

Name of Shareholder

Immediately before the
issuance of the

Consideration Shares

Immediately after the
issuance of the

Consideration Shares

Number
of Shares

Approximate
% of total
number of

issued Shares
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of total
number of

issued Shares

Directors
Dr. HUANG (Notes 2, 3 & 4) 146,425,868 14.92 146,425,868 14.07
Mr. TU (Note 5) 64,361,864 6.56 64,361,864 6.18
Ms. CHAI Haijie 10,166,456 1.04 10,166,456 0.98
Mr. HUANG Zuie-Chin (Note 6) 73,119,632 7.45 73,119,632 7.03

Substantial Shareholders (excluding Directors)
Ms. GUO Gui-Rong
 (Notes 3 & 4) 146,425,868 14.92 146,425,868 14.07
Mr. HUANG Bo (Notes 2 & 7) 99,299,404 10.12 99,299,404 9.54

Public Shareholders
Wuxi Anchor – – 15,869,521 1.52
OrbiMed – – 43,561,835 4.19
Others 441,492,848 44.99 441,492,848 42.42

Total 981,291,940 100.00 1,040,723,296 100.00

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,040,723,296 Shares in issue, including 7,064,000
treasury shares held by the Company.

3

(2) Perfect Tactic Group Limited (“Perfect Tactic”) is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Island held as
to 99.8% and 0.2% by Infinite Prosperity Holdings LLC (“Infinite Prosperity”) and Kindstar Rui An Medical
Technology Company Limited (康聖瑞安醫學技術有限公司) (“Kindstar Rui An”), respectively. Infinite
Prosperity is wholly owned by Jackson Hole Trust Company (“Jackson Hole”), the trustee to the Shiang Huang
Family Trust which was established by Dr. HUANG as settlor. Kindstar Rui An is indirectly wholly owned by